

Medical Policy Updates Effective December 1, 2020

To view all current MVP Health Care® (MVP) Medical policies, *Sign In* at mvphealthcare.com and select *Resources*, then *Medical Policies*. All policies are reviewed at least once annually. This communication lists all impacted policies and their status. Policies fall into one of the following categories:

- **New** – Denotes a new policy.
- **Updated** – Updated policies have content changes that may affect coverage criteria for services and/or drugs.
- **Review/No Changes**– Policies that have been reviewed but have no content change.
- **Archived** – Denotes a policy that is no longer active.

The following policies are effective December 1, 2020 and will be available for viewing on or before November 1, 2020. Hard copies of the policies are available upon request.

Medical Policy Name	Status	Medical Policy Name	Status
Air Medical Transport	Updated	Home and Community Based Services - Pediatric	Updated
Alopecia Treatment	Updated	Implantable Cardioverter Defibrillators	Updated
Ambulatory Holter Monitor/30 Cardio Event Recorder	Updated	InterQual Criteria	Updated
Breast Surgery for Gynecomastia	Review	Lymphedema Compression Garments Compression Stockings	Updated
Bronchial Thermoplasty	Updated	Procedures for the Management of Chronic Spinal Pain and Chronic Pain	Review
Children's Family Treatment and Supportive Services (CFTSS)	Updated	Radiofrequency Neuroablation Procedures for Chronic Pain	Review
Cosmetic & Reconstructive Services	Updated	Robotic & Computer Assisted Surgery	Review
Dermabrasion	Review	Substance Use Disorder Treatment Inpatient, Residential, and Outpatient Settings	Updated
Electrical Stimulation Devices & Therapies	Updated	Tear Osmolarity Testing	Archived
Endovenous Ablation of Varicose Veins	Updated	Therapeutic Footwear for Diabetics	Review
Habilitation Services	Review		

To view a summary of all updates, visit mvphealthcare.com/Providers.

To receive future FastFax messages by email, send a request to MVPFastFax@mvphealthcare.com.

Questions? Contact your MVP Professional Relations Representative or call the MVP Customer Care Center for Provider Services at 1-800-684-9286.

